

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 922 OF 2010

RAKA @ RAJNI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHILESH KUMAR PALIWAL Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted to file counter affidavit,
hence no further time can be granted by this court. However, learned
counsel for the respondent says that in absence of translation of certain
documents he is unable to file counter affidavit in time and seeks more
time to file counter affidavit. He is permitted to file counter affidavit
before the listing well in advance as per rules.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar